no later than 3 months after completion of the project, respectively.  If applicable, County of 
Napa must fulfill the monthly reporting requirements set forth in Public Utilities Code, § 
281(l)(1) if it is using a licensed contractor or subcontractor to undertake a contract or 
subcontract in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to perform work on the project 
funded or financed by CASF.  Reporting templates are available in the Administrative Manual 
posted on the Adoption Account website.    

County of Napa must maintain files, invoices, and other related documentation for three years